Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPART	TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY				
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving	party(ies)		
William Taylor				
j	Name: JDM VENTURE LLC			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No attached?	154 Beach 137 th Street			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	134 Descii 107 Odiasi			
x Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Belle Harbor, New York			
Other	Country USA	Zip: <u>11694</u>		
Execution Date: September 21, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes X No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc	ecution date of the new application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	***		
10/956,654				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	fotal number of applications an patents involved:	d1		
Name: C. Andrew Im	T T-1-15 (27 OFD 2 44)	\$ 40.00		
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Ф <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: EINS 201 US (10406390)	Enclosed			
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	X Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account		
1000 Fillii Avende	Authorized to be charge	d to credit card		
	(Form 2038 enclosed)			
City; State: Zip:	8, Deposit account number:			
City: State: Zip: New York NY 10103	50-0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	eving by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	<u>l.,</u> .	-,g -,p ,		
9. Statement and signature.		,		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
C. Andrew Im - 40,657	hen Z	January 4, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	nments, and documents: 3			

04/2005 17:42 212-318-3400 FULBRIGHT JAWORSKI PAGE 03/04

Attorney Docket No.: EINS 201 US

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these present hereby sells and assigns, unto <u>JDM VENTURE LLC</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), with offices at 154 Beach 137th Street, Belle Harbor, NY 11694, U.S.A. effective on the date indicated next to my name, all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

STRUCTURALLY INDEPENDENT LOAD BEARING SUPPORT SYSTEM

as set forth in his United States Patent Application			
executed concurrently herewith			
executed			
x Serial No. 10/956,654	filed	October 1, 2004	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

25457580.1

Attorney Docket No.: EINS 201 US

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Signature:

William TAYLOR

4-21-04

Date of this Assignment

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10103

25457580.1

2

01/04/2005 17:42 212-318-3400 FULBRIGHT JAWORSKI PAGE 01/04

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

A REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
666 FIFTH AVENUE, 31ST FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10103-3198
WWW.FULBRIGHT.COM

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: January 4, 2005

MATTER NUMBER:

01933

10406390

RECIPIENT(S):	FAX No.:	PHONE No.:
ASSIGNMENTS	1-703-306-5995	
Commissioner for Patents		

FROM:

C. Andrew Im

FLOOR:

24

PHONE:

(212) 318-3359

FAX:

(212) 318-3400

RE:

USSN 10/956,654 / EINS 201 US / ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Number of Pages Including Cover Page:

4

Message:

TRANSMITTED HEREWITH TO THE PATENT OFFICE ARE THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS

1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

RECORDED: 01/04/2005

2. Assignment document

CAUTION - CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE IS CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY ALSO CONTAIN PRIVILEGED ATTORNEY-CLIENT INFORMATION OR WORK PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY USE, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THE FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL EVELYN ROSARIO AT 212 / 318-3220 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.